
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 22,596

 21,018

 233

 152

 132

 10

 587

 464

 2,049

 93.0%

 1.0%

 0.7%

 0.6%

 0.0%

 2.6%

 2.1%

 9.1%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 22,745

 21,166

 232

 152

 132

 10

 588

 465

 2,054

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 16,952

 15,972

 168

 113

 96

 4

 383

 216

 1,188

 17,101

 16,120

 167

 113

 96

 4

 384

 1,193

 217

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 923

 1,977

 518

 1,000

 1,897

 3,353

 1,607

 835

 1,909

 498

 984

 1,917

 3,214

 1,964

 1,758

 3,886

 1,016

 1,984

 3,814

 6,567

 3,571

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 22,209

 2,391

 18,813

 0

 10,232

 9,035

 6,701

 2,334

 1,197

 387

 194

 2,857

 1,919

 295

 643

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

Senate Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

14,17,19

1,2

4,5

4,7,9

243,244,245,251,252,253,287,365,386,420,421,434,454,456

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 93.1%

 1.0%

 0.7%

 0.6%

 0.0%

 2.6%

 2.0%

 9.0%

 94.2%

 100.0%

 1.0%

 0.7%

 0.6%

 0.0%

 2.3%

 1.3%

 7.0%

 100.0%

 94.3%

 0.7%

 0.6%

 0.0%

 2.2%

 1.3%

 7.0%

 1.0%

 4.1%

 8.7%

 2.3%

 4.4%

 8.4%

 14.8%

 7.1%

 3.7%

 8.4%

 2.2%

 4.4%

 8.5%

 14.2%

 8.7%

 7.8%

 17.2%

 4.5%

 8.8%

 16.9%

 29.1%

 15.8%

 100.0%

 88.3%

 65.5%

 22.8%

 11.7%

 95.5%

 10.8%

 84.7%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 67.2%

 10.3%

 22.5%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

Kansas House District 76




