Kansas House District 76

Population (number and percent of total population)								
	Census		Adjusted		Voting Age		Adjusted Voting Age	
- Total Population	22,596	100.0%	22,745	100.0%	16,952	100.0%	17,101	100.0%
White	21,018	93.0%	21,166	93.1%	15,972	94.2%	16,120	94.3%
Black	233	1.0%	232	1.0%	168	1.0%	167	1.0%
American Indian	152	0.7%	152	0.7%	113	0.7%	113	0.7%
Asian	132	0.6%	132	0.6%	96	0.6%	96	0.6%
Hawaiian	10	0.0%	10	0.0%	4	0.0%	4	0.0%
Other Races	587	2.6%	588	2.6%	383	2.3%	384	2.2%
Two or More Races	464	2.1%	465	2.0%	216	1.3%	217	1.3%
Hispanic (all races)	2,049	9.1%	2,054	9.0%	1,188	7.0%	1,193	7.0%

	Age and Gender (number and percent of total population)					
	Male		Female		Both	
nder 6 years of age	923	4.1%	835	3.7%	1,758	7.8%
to 17 years of age	1,977	8.7%	1,909	8.4%	3,886	17.2%
8 to 21 years of age	518	2.3%	498	2.2%	1,016	4.5%
2 to 29 years of age	1,000	4.4%	984	4.4%	1,984	8.8%
0 to 44 years of age	1,897	8.4%	1,917	8.5%	3,814	16.9%
5 to 64 years of age	3,353	14.8%	3,214	14.2%	6,567	29.1%
5 years of age and older	1,607	7.1%	1,964	8.7%	3,571	15.8%

Persons in Households
(number and percent of persons in Households)Total Persons in household22,20995.5%Persons living alone2,39110.8%Persons living in families18,81384.7%Householder or spouse under 1800.0%

Family households with persons under 18 (number of hh and percent of family hh with persons under 18)					
Total	2,857	100.0%			
Married Couples	1,919	67.2%			
Female Householder, no spouse	643	22.5%			
Male Householder, no spouse	295	10.3%			

Housing Units (number of units; percent of all units)						
Total	10,232	100.0%				
Occupied	9,035	88.3%				
Owner occupied	6,701	65.5%				
Renter occupied	2,334	22.8%				
Vacant	1,197	11.7%				

Persons in Group Quarters				
Total Persons in Group Quarters	387			
Persons in nursing homes	194			

Other Information					
Senate Districts:	14,17,19	-			
Congressional Districts:	1,2				
Judicial Districts:	4,5				
SBOE Districts:	4,7,9				
USDs:	243,244,245,251,252,253,287,365,386,420,421,434,454,456				

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612

Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1